

From the Office of
THOMPSON & KOLBO, Architects

CHANGE ORDER No. 1

TO: PETE RIHA CONSTRUCTION CO.
Contractor
2310 Hervey Street
Boise, Idaho 83705

Under your Contract, dated Oct. 13, 1969, with Housing Authority,
City of Caldwell, Idaho, Owner, for the construction of remodeling of
individual Housing Units, we are authorized by the
 Owner, only when he has affixed his signature to this instrument, to hereby direct you to
install 3' wide doors in lieu of the 2'-8" width ^{doors} showers on contract
documents,

and to ADD TO the Contract sum, in accordance with the Contract, the sum of
Ninety Three and no/100 Dollars (\$93.00).

There will be an extension of No consecutive calendar days for completion. The date
 for completion of Contract was April 1, 1970, and now will be April 1, 1970

Original Contract Amount	Total Additions	Total Deductions	Contract as Revised To Date
\$ 55,700.00	\$ 93.00	NONE	\$ 55,793.00

OWNER'S APPROVAL: _____
Date
Calvin E. Burns
Owner's Signature

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: 11-14-69
Date
Pete J. Riha
Contractor's Signature

THOMPSON & KOLBO, Architects

By: Neil B. Kolbo Date: 11/17/69

FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION APPROVAL By _____ Date _____

From the Office of
THOMPSON & KOLBO, Architects

CHANGE ORDER No. 2

TO: PETE RIHA CONSTRUCTION CO.
Contractor
2310 Hervey Street
Boise, Idaho 83705

Under your Contract, dated Oct. 13, 1969, with Housing Authority,
City of Caldwell, Idaho, Owner, for the construction of remodeling of
individual Housing Units, we are authorized by the
 Owner, only when he has affixed his signature to this instrument, to hereby direct you to
remove all existing chimneys and repair roof, wall, and ceiling on all existing
housing units not otherwise shown on contract documents,

and to ADD TO the Contract sum, in accordance with the Contract, the sum of
Five Hundred Twenty Five and No/100 Dollars (\$525.00).

There will be an extension of No consecutive calendar days for completion. The date
 for completion of Contract was April 1, 1970, and now will be April 1, 1970

Original Contract Amount	Total Additions	Total Deductions	Contract as Revised To Date
\$ 55,700.00	\$ 618.00	\$ NONE	\$ 56,318.00

OWNER'S APPROVAL: _____
Date
Calvin E. Burns, Chairman
Owner's Signature

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: 11/14-69
Date
Pete J. Riha
Contractor's Signature

THOMPSON & KOLBO, Architects By Neil S. Kolbo Date 11/17/69

FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION APPROVAL By _____ Date _____